

Weekly Status Report Week of July 31, 2023

Click here to register for the Construction Virtual Open House on Wednesday, August 16th at 6:00 p.m. EST

Completed Activities

Week of July 24, 2023:

Northville Laydown Yard

- The contractor's activities included temporary fencing & erosion control (SWPPP).
- The contractor's activities included pulling & terminating temporary power.
- The contractor's activities included temporary power and conduit.
- The contractor's activities included beginning utility connection to construction trailers.

Union Avenue On Shore Convertor Station

- The contractor's activities included site survey, laydown prep, tree removal, clearing & grubbing, and demo and removals.
- The contractor's activities included installing of temporary poles for lighting & security cameras.
- The contractor's activites included temporary power for conduit, manholes, & transformer panels.
- The contractor's activites included installing lighting & security cameras.

Zorn Blvd Laydown Yard

- The contractor's activities included mobilization and build out.
- The contractor's activities included installation of an access gate and erosion control (SWPPP).



Weekly Status Report Week of July 31, 2023

Upcoming Activities

Week of July 31, 2023:

Northville Laydown Yard

• The contractor intends to complete utility connection to construction trailers.

Union Avenue On Shore Convertor Station

- The contractor intends to complete laydown prep, tree removal, clearing and grubbing and demo and removals.
- The contractor intends to continue installing temporary poles for lighting and security cameras.
- The contractor intends to continue temporary power for conduit, manholes, & transformer panels.
- The contractor intends to begin pulling and terminating temporary power.

Zorn Blvd Laydown Yard

• The contractor intends to continue mobilization and build out.

If you have any questions about any information contained in this notice or any other Project-related matter, please call our hotline at 631–629–8410 or email us at info@sunrisewindny.com.

Best Regards,

The Sunrise Wind Team

Website: www.Sunrisewindny.com